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STATEMENT OF CANVASS 

STATE OF NEW YORK : 

STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS : 

STATEMENT OF THE WHOLE NUMBER OF VOTES CAST FOR ALL THE CANDIDATES FOR THE OFFICE OF JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME 

COURT, SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT, AT A GENERAL ELECTION HELD IN THE SAID STATE, ON THE 7th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2006 

WHEREIN THE SEVERAL COUNTIES IN WHICH THE SAID VOTES WERE DISTINGUISHED. 

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

PARTY 

Republican 

Republican 

Republican 

Democratic 

Democratic 

Democratic 

Democratic 

Democratic 

Conservative 

Conservative 

Conservative 

Conservative 

William F. 

Joseph J. 

Michael V. 

Jack M. 

Karen B. 

David I. 

Delores J. 

William F. 

Joseph J. 

William F. 

Michael V. 

Michael S. 

NAME 

Mastro 

Maltese 

Ajello 

Battaglia 

Rothenberg 

Schmidt 

Thomas 

Mastro 

Maltese 

Mastro 

Ajello 

Reinhardt 

COUNTY 

RICHMONDKINGS 

27,80936,790 

29,04336,520 

28,55836,919 

33,556201,911 

34,152208,346 

32,782203,973 

32,756211,607 

33,043200,662 

5,5827,945 

5,0967,807 

5,5618,227 

7,32512,038 

TOTAL 

64,599 

65,563 

65,477 

235,467 

242,498 

236,755 

244,363 

233,705 

13,527 

12,903 

13,788 

19,363 

BLANK, VOID, SCATTERING 669,815 152,872 822,687 

TOTAL 1,842,560 428,135 2,270,695 

RECAP 

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

PARTY 

Republican 

Democratic 

Conservative 

William F. 

William F. 

William F. 

NAME 

Mastro 

Mastro 

Mastro 

COUNTY 

RICHMONDKINGS 

27,80936,790 

33,043200,662 

5,0967,807 

TOTAL 

64,599 

233,705 

12,903 

311,207 

Republican 

Conservative 

Joseph J. 

Joseph J. 

Maltese 

Maltese 

36,520 

7,945 

29,043 

5,582 

65,563 

13,527 

79,090 

Republican 

Conservative 

Michael V. 

Michael V. 

Ajello 

Ajello 

36,919 

8,227 

28,558 

5,561 

65,477 

13,788 

79,265 

Democratic Jack M. Battaglia 201,911 33,556 235,467 

Democratic Karen B. Rothenberg 208,346.00 34,152.00 242,498.00 

Democratic David I. Schmidt 203,973.00 32,782.00 236,755.00 

Democratic Delores J. Thomas 211,607.00 32,756.00 244,363.00 

Conservative Michael S. Reinhardt 12,038.00 7,325.00 19,363.00 
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